and the state licensing board. 
https://www.asha.org/advocacy/state/

Indiana
Speech-Language 

Pathology and 
Audiology Board

http://www.in.gov/pla/spee
ch.htm Yes AuD

*Audiologist must possess a doctoral degree or its equivalent and completed a minimum 
of one thousand eight hundred twenty (1,820) clock hours of supervised clinical 
practicum, including a clinical experience that is equivalent to a minimum of twelve (12) 
months of fulltime supervised experience obtained during completion of the Audiology 
degree program. Applicants must submit certification from their educational institution

[...]

Doctor of Audiology degree or other doctoral degree with emphasis in Audiology or 
hearing science from an accredited institution; and Possess a current Certificate of 
Clinical Competence (CCC) in the area of Audiology issued through ASHA; or Have 
successfully completed and documented the following: A minimum of one thousand 
eight hundred twenty (1820) clock hours of supervised clinical experience (practicum) by 
a licensed Audiologist or ASHA or ABA certified Audiologist; and Passage of the written 
Professional Assessments for Beginning Teachers (Praxis Test) as required by Rule 1370-
01-.08.

State licensure can vary.